
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

No Chart number NAME Qty Remark 
1 TT5.5F4-100-03-01-00 Column parts3 2 Joint Part 
2 TT5.5F4-300-01-01-00 Main runway 1 Joint Part 
3 TT5.5F4-100-01-01-00 Column parts1 1 Joint Part 
4   Hydraulic cylinder 1   
5 TT5.5F4-100-02-01-00 Column parts2 1 Joint Part 
6 TT5.5F4-300-02-01-00 Assistant runway 1 Joint Part 
7 TT5.5F4-600-01-01-00 Front board 2 Joint Part 

7.1 TT5.5F4-600-01-03 Front board wheel 4   
7.2 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 20 d25 
8 GB894.1 D19 Snap ring 4   
9 TT5.5F4-600-01-01 Front board-Spindle 2   

10 GB95-85 Flat washer 8 d20 
11 GB41-86 Hexagon nut 12 M20 
12   Control box 1   
13 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut 40 M8 
14 GB97.1-85 Flat washer 34 d8 
15 GB5781-86 Hexagon headed bolt 4 M8X25 
16 GB93-87 Spring washer 14 d8 
17 GB5781-86 Hexagon headed bolt 4 M10X70 
18 TT5.5F4-600-02 Front wheel block 2   
19 TPF4-500-08 Washer 1   
20 TPF4-500-07 Hydraulic cylinder-tie in 1   
21 TPF4-500-05 Direct outside fitting 1   
22 GB818-85 Cross Recess Head Screw 13 M6X10 
23 TT5D-100-07 Vitta Holder 1   
24 GB5781-86 Hexagon headed bolt 16 M10X40 
25 GB93-87 Spring washer 16 d10 
26 GB95-85 Flat washer 20 d10 
27 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut 16 M10 
28   Expansion bolt 16 φ19 
29 TT5.5F4-100-04-00 Safety card 4 Joint Part 
30 GB41-86 Hexagon nut   M20 
31 GB95-85 Flat washer   d20 
32 GB70-85 hexagon socket head cap head screw 4 M10X30 
33 GB95-85 Flat washer   d10 
34 TT5.5F4-100-05 Column cover 4   
37 TT5.5F4-200-01-01 Spindle1 4   

37.1   The pass-through grease nipple 6 NPT1/8 
38 TT5.5F4-200-01-02 Spindle2 8   
39 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 20 d25 
40 TT5.5F4-200-01-03 Cross recessed small pan head screw 4   



 

 

41 GB894.1-86 cross recessed small pan head screw 8 d24 
42 TT5.5F4-200-01-04 Nylon block 8   
43 GB823-88 Snap ring 8 M6X12 
44 GB823-88 Cross Recess Head Screw 8 M6X35 
45 TT5.5F4-200-01-05 Spindle4 4   
46 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 12 d16 
47 GB818-85 Cross Recess Head Screw 13 M6X10 
48 TT5.5F4-200-01-06-00 Beam1 1 Joint Part 
49 TT5.5F4-200-02-01-00 Beam2 1 Joint Part 
50 TT5.5F4-200-01-07 Shaft sleeve 1 4   
51 TT5.5F4-200-01-10 Shaft sleeve 2 4   
52 TT5.5F4-200-01-08 Idler wheel1 4   
53   Bushing 3 1 L=34 
54 SGM-802-08 Locating plate 6   

55   Ball knob 1 
φ35XM10 black 

bakelite 
56 TT5.5F4-200-01-11 Safety handle 1   
57 GB70-85 Hexagon socket head cap head screw 8 M6X20 
58 TT5.5F4-200-01-12-00 Safety tie bar 1 2 Joint Part 
59 GB117-86 taper bolt 4 D4x35 
60 SGM-804-10 Safety joystick-connecting block1 2   
61 TT5.5F4-200-01-13-00 Safety tie bar 2 2 Joint Part 
62 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut 40 M8 
63 GB97.1-85 Flat washer 34 d8 
64 SGM-804-14 compressing spring 8   
65 GB91-86 Cotter pin 8 d2.5X20 
66 SGM-804-04 Spring rod 8   
67 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 6 d10 
68 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut 17 M6 
69 SGM-804-07 Drag block 4   
70 TT5.5F4-200-01-14-00 Safety block 1 2 Joint Part 
71 TT5.5F4-200-01-15-00 Rope breaking safety block 1 2 Joint Part 
72 GB894.1-86 Snap ring   d16 
73 SGM-804-09 Safety joystick-connecting block 2   
74 TT5.5F4-200-01-16-00 Safety block 2 2 Joint Part 
75 GB818-85 Cross Recess Head Screw 13 M6X10 
76 GB95-85 Flat washer   d10 
77 TT5.5F4-200-01-17 Beam cover 4   
78 TT5.5F4-200-01-18-00 Rope breaking safety block 2 2 Joint Part 
79 TT5.5F4-200-01-19 Rope breaking safety ball 4   
80 SGM-802-11 guide bush 2   
81 GB894.1-86 Snap ring  d10 
82 TT5.5F4-300-03 Steel cable 2   
83 GB70-85 Hexagon socket head cap head screw 10 M8X55 
84 GB93-87 Spring washer 14 d8 



 

 

85 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut   M8 
86 GB97.1-85 Flat washer   d8 
87 SGM-805-13 Steel cable horse2 1   
88 SGM-805-12 Steel cable horse1 1   
89 SGM-805-20 Oil cylinder fitting 1   
90 SGM-803-15 Vitta binder plate 4   
91 GB818-85 Cross Recess Head Screw 4 M6X8 
92 GB97.1-85 Flat washer 14 d6 
93 GB894.1-86 Snap ring 1 d30 
94 TT5.5F4-300-06 Hydraulic hose 1 L=4.5m 
95 TT5.5F4-300-07 Axle  2   
96 TT5.5F4-300-08 Limit bolt 4   
97 SGM-802-08 guide plate     
98 GB818-85 Corss recess head screw 4 M6X12 
99 GB93-87 Spring washer 4 d6 

100 SGM-805-14 Steel cable horse3 1   
101 SGM-805-15 Steel cable horse4 1   
102 GB70-85 Hexagon socket head cap head screw 2 M8X40 
103 GB97.1-85 Flat washer   d8 
104 TT5.5F4-300-11-00 Guide plate 1 Joint Part 
105 TT5.5F4-300-12 Block up 1   
106 TT5.5F4-300-13 Oil cylinder subassembly 1   
107 TT5.5F4-300-14 Oil cylinder spindle 1   
108 TT5.5F4-300-15 Wheel2 2   
109 TT5.5F4-300-16 Wheel3 1   
110 TT5.5F4-300-17 Wheel4 2   
111 TT5.5F4-300-23 Wheel shaft sleeve 1   
112 GB/T15856.1-1995 Thrust ball bearing 2 Code name51206
113 GB/T 301-1996 Cross recessed pan head tapping screws 8 ST4.2 
114 SGM-803-16-01 Bolt 8   
115 GB1102-74 φ1.5 Steel cable 8   
116 GB6893-86 Aluminum alloy bushing 16   
117 SGM-803-08 Thread brace rod 1 8   
118 GB97.1-85 Flat washer   d6 
119 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut   M6 
120 GB4142-84 Round hook circuit coil spring 8   
121 TT5.5F4-300-18-00 Ball cover 2 Joint Part 
122 TT5.5F4-300-19-00 Cover plate1 2 Joint Part 
123 TT5.5F4-300-20-00 Cover plate2 2 Joint Part 
124 TT5.5F4-300-21-00 Cover plate3 2 Joint Part 
125 TT5.5F4-300-22-00 Steel cable fixed block 1 Joint Part 
126  Ball 42   
127 SGM-803-14 Safetu drive link hook 1   
128 GB6170-86 Hexagon nut   M6 
129 TT5.5F4-400-01-00 Safety drive link 1 Joint Part 


